

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 3068 of 2019

Ajit Pramod Kumar Jogi *Versus* The Committee: High Power Certification Scrutiny Committee & Anr.

03/09/2019	Shri Rahul Tyagi, Shri Vivek Sharma & Shri Gary Mukhopadhyay, counsel for the petitioner. Smt. Fouzia Mirza, Addl.A.G. for the State. Shri Harsh Wardhan, counsel for the intervenor. Shri Sandeep Dubey, counsel for the intervenor. Shri U.N. Awasthi, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rakhsha Awasthi, counsel for the intervenor. Perusal of the record shows that on the earlier occasion after orders were passed by this court on the same subject issue against such order W.A. No.279/2019 was preferred by petitioner before the division bench. The petitioner therein in writ appeal was represented by advocate whose case is exception to this bench. Therefore, now for the same subject issue this case would be exception to this bench. As such, in order to avoid all controversy, matter may not be listed before this bench. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) JUDGE
gouri	