

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No.3068 of 2019

Ajit Pramod Kumar Jogi **Versus** High Power Certification Scrutiny
Committee & another

30/09/2019	Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate for petitioner. Mr. S.C. Verma, Advocate General for State. Ms. Raksha Awasthi, Advocate on behalf of Applicant/Intervenor-NCST & Mr. Nand Kumar Sai. Mr. Sandeep Dubey & Mr. Sudeep Shrivastava, Advocate on behalf of Applicant/Intervenor-Mr. Sant Kumar Netam. Mr. Syed Majid Ali, Advocate on behalf of Applicant/Intervenor-Mr. Dhansingh Kanwar. Learned counsel for petitioner prays for time to file rejoinder to the reply given by the State and also file reply to the application filed by the intervenor. Time granted, accordingly. Ms. Raksha Awasthi submits that the connected MCC may also be listed along with. It is ordered as prayed for. List this case on 16.10.2019. Sd/- (Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant) Judge
Nisha	

