

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

W.P.(C.) No. 3068 of 2019

Ajit Pramod Kumar Jogi ***Versus*** The Committee & Anr.

08/11/2019	Mr. Gary Mukhopadhyay & Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocates for the petitioner. Mr. Devendra Pratap Singh, Dy.A.G. along with Mr. Adil Minhaj & Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, G.A. for the State/respondent No.1 & 2. Mr. U.N. Awasthi, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Raksha Awasthi, counsel for applicant/intervener- NCST Mr. Syed Mazid Ali, counsel for applicant/intervener- Dhan Singh Kanwar. Mr. Sandeep Dubey, counsel for the applicant/Intervener – Sant Kumar Netam. Heard on application for permission to inspect the record and for obtaining certified copy of the documents etc. Counsel for the petitioner has sought permission of this Court to inspect the original record of the High Power Committee, which has been presented before this Court. Counsel for the respondents No.1 and 2 have filed written objection and submits that this Court ordered production of record for its own perusal, therefore, the application be rejected. After due consideration on the submissions made from both the sides I feel inclined to allow this application. Accordingly permission for inspection of record of respondent No.1 that has been produced before this Court is granted to the petitioner. The petitioner shall also be at liberty to file application for obtaining certified copies of the documents present in the record.

At this stage, the counsel Mr. Sandeep Dubey appearing for the intervenor prayed that permission for inspection of record may also be granted to the intervenor.

Permission is granted accordingly.

As the counsel for the petitioner has also prayed time to submit rejoinder on the basis of the additional facts which may be revealed to him on inspection of the record of the respondent No.1, hence, it is ordered that the petitioner shall have time to file rejoinder before the next date of hearing and final arguments shall be positively heard on the next date of hearing.

List this case for final hearing on 27th November, 2019.

Sd/-
(Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant)
Judge