

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

W.P.(C.) No. 3068 of 2019

Ajit Pramod Kumar Jogi **-Versus-** The Committee & Anr.

<u>16/12/2019</u>	Mr. Gary Mukhopadhyay & Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocates for the petitioner. Mr. Gagan Tiwari, Dy.G.A. along with Mr. Vijay Singh Kanwar, Officer-in-Charge for respondent No.1. Mr. S.C. Verma, A.G. along with Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, G.A. for the State/respondent No. 2. Mr. U.N. Awasthi, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Raksha Awasthi, counsel for applicant/intervener- NCST Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Mr. Sudeep Shrivastava & Mr. Aditya Tiwari, counsel for the applicant/Intervener – Sant Kumar Netam. Mr. Syed Mazid Ali, counsel for applicant/intervener- Dhan Singh Kanwar. Heard. Learned counsel for the petitioner does not press on the filing of document which is mentioned in the paragraph No.10.1 and 10.3 of the application by petitioner. As regards, the request for filing of documents which are mentioned in the paragraph No.10.2, 10.4 and 10.5, it is submitted that these documents may be ordered to be produced by the respondent No.1. On behalf of the respondent, it is submitted that the documents which are referred to in paragraph 10.2, 10.4 and 10.5 in the application are available with the Commission which can be presented before the Court. At the same time, the learned counsel for respondent No.1 filed the copy of documents in para 10.2 and 10.5 of the

application. Copies of the documents produced before the Court be taken on record. The copy of document mentioned in application para 10.2 has been supplied to the learned counsel for petitioner. However, the copies of documents mentioned in para 10.5 are filed in xerox copies regarding which no certified copy can be issued by the Registry. Therefore, learned counsel for respondent is directed to supply the copy of the same to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

After hearing on the application, it is ordered that the documents which are mentioned in the paragraph No.10.4 of the application be also produced for the perusal of the Court, if and when, it is necessary which may be filed in the originals within a week.

List this case in the week commencing 13th of January, 2020.

Sd/-

(Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant)

Judge