

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 3068 of 2019

Ajit Pramod Kumar Jogi **Versus** The Committee

CONT/585/2016,

22-4--2024	Mr. K. Sharma, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. S.S. Baghel, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State. Mr. Alok Bakshi, counsel for the Intervenor. Mr. Vaibhav A. Goverdhan, counsel for respondent No.2 in Contempt case. This matter has been allotted to this Bench. After going through the record, it reveals that assailing the caste certificate of the petitioner Ajit Pramod Kumar Jogi, a petition was also filed before this court which was registered as WP No 2080 of 2001 wherein I (Justice Narendra Kumar Vyas) along with my senior had appeared on behalf of the Intervener as is reflected in the order sheet dated 19-3-2002, therefore, Registrar (Judicial) is directed to place this matter before Hon'ble the Chief Justice for obtaining necessary order regarding hearing of the matter by this Bench. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge

