

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPC No. 3068 of 2019

Ajit Pramod Kumar Jogi **Versus** The Committee

CONT/585/2016

03/05/2024	Mr. Kshitij Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Shashank Thakur, Deputy A. G. for the State. Mr. Alok Bakshi, Advocate for the intervenor. Mr. Vaibhav A. Goverdhan, Advocate for respondent no. 2 in contempt case. Heard on I. A. No. 14, application for substitution of legal heirs of petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that during pendency of the present petition, sole petitioner has expired on 29.05.2020 and application for substitution was moved on 22.06.2020. On the other hand, learned counsel appearing for respective respondents would oppose. Taking into consideration the fact that the sole petitioner has expired and application for substitution was moved immediately after his death, therefore, I. A. No. 14 is allowed. Mr. Kshitij Sharma is permitted to carry out the necessary amendment within a period of seven working days. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge