



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3068 of 2019

AJIT PRAMOD KUMAR JOGI (Died) Through LRS **versus** THE
COMMITTEE

17.06.2025	Mr. Kshitij Sharma, counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Rajkumar Gupta, Additional A.G. for the State. Heard on I.A. No.16, an application for extension of time under Section 148 read with Section 151 of CPC for filing paper book as per Hon'ble Court order dated 24.02.2025. Mr. Sharma, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner would submit that the petitioner has already filed paper book according to the High Court Rules but it was submitted before the Registry after expiry of time provided by this Court, therefore, same has not been checked. He would pray to allow this application. On the other hand, Mr. Gupta, learned Additional A.G. would oppose. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties. Taking into consideration the submissions made by Mr. Sharma, the application (I.A.No.16) is allowed and one week's time is extended to submit paper book.

	The Registry is directed to check and verify the paper book in accordance with the High Court Rules.
--	---

Call this matter thereafter.

Sd/-

(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)
Judge

Rekha