

WPC No. 3068 of 2019

Order Sheet

26.2.2026	Ms. Laxmi Gupta, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Kshitij Sharma, Advocate for the petitioners. Mr. Anil Pandey, G.A. for the State. Mr. Alok Bakshi, Advocate and Mr. Arman Memon, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Syed Majid Ali, Advocate for the intervenors. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted seven working days' time to rectify the defect(s) pointed out by Registry in paper-book, failing which, this petition shall be dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) JUDGE
-------------------------	---